
(DESTRUCTION-  OF: RECORD RULESP 1990  gl  
&7Amk ~,4 

INDEX 

0. 	No too 

R 21 

#** 6'1#04.04 o0sootd000. too##$* 0o,'&ot
.*o 

1. Orders Sheet. 	 ....... 

.2. -Judgment/ order dtd../. 	 ...... 

3. Judgment& Order dtd .............. ..... Received frorn H.C./ $uprex.ne Court 

. 4. O.A .......... 	 PV A . ..... M ......................... ift .... . 

/.A. 	14---ou .............. to o
pg... 

6 . R4A/C.P ..... to ....... N*o I.. "'o .... .......... 6.*6 .... 

...... ................... ..................... $.40.6.P& ....... -Moo 6 ........... to. 6064061..6 $so#$** 

& Rejoinder..... to ....... i ................................. Pi ............ o ... o ... O.A0 ... 0#10040*000#80 ! o 

.9... Reply ..... ....... 	 .......................... o ...... Pg.#* ... to ... 

Ahy ,other-,Pap( ................ *too $ of 6044$44400644 

emo 0 Appearance ......... 

12.. Additional'Affidavit.. 0 0. -.9-.9.460, ... to  6-000000040*00 90#4 

.18
.  ..Written' Aig;u'm6nts... ~ 

............................... 

-Amen'der 	 de ndnt. Reply by Respon nts ......... 

Amendmdnt Reply filed by-  the Applicant ................. 

Counter Reply - ... ............ 4 .......... i*.i~i"... . to 	 ............... to .... 	.. off..$ 

SECTION OFFICER..(Judl.)' 



'Ile 	

pg 
~YA 

13. 11* 00 

/NO 

On the prayer of Mr-S. Oarma learned 

counsel on behalf of Mr.BoK.Sharma 

learned Railway counsel,four weeks 

time is allowed for filing of written 
statement. List on 14.,12900 for filing 

ok 'written statement and further 
orders. 	 "Am 

Vic~--Chairman 
lm 

Vice-Chairman 

FORM NO. 4 
( See Rule 42 ) 

\A 

In The Central Administrative. Tribunal 
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 
APPLICATION NO. CZ 	 OF 199 

~Xcl  

Applican't(s) 

Responderit(s) kl~_  100\/ 	
~z 

Advocate fOTApplicant(s) 

. ,-Advocate farRespondent(s) 

Notes of the' Registry 	 Order of the Tribunal 

21.9.00 
	

Present : The Hon',ble Mr Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice7Chairman. 

4_411 

Heard Mr L.P.Thakuria, learned 

counsel for the applicant. Application 
is admitted. Issue usual notice, 

List on 15.11.2000 for.written 

statement and further orders. 

C., 
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Notes of the Registry 	ate 	 Order of the TrIbil-snal 

0"o 	14 -12 :-OC 	Four weeks time is granted to the 

	

---------- 	 respondents to file written statement  on 
the prayer P-f--D~r J-L.Sarkar, learned 

-Railway standing counsel. 

List on 16.1.2001 for order. 

Member(A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

P9 

	

16*1*01 	List on 13*2,02 to enable-the res- 
pondents to file written statement o  

Member ~19  TI-d 	 Vice-Chairman 

im 
Jmhi 	 401f-W~ ,A-I VILV- 

	

13.2*01 	List on 15.3.01 to enable the 
respondent to file written statem ent, 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
Im 

	

15.3*01 	List on 12,4*01 to ena bl e the 

	

(IV, 	 respondents to file written st atement* 

	

Li 	 Member 	 Vice -Chairmazi 

lm 

12.4.01 	No written statement so fa 

Y't-' 1 	 -7 1V0 	 Eiled by the respondents. One more 
idjournment is given to enabie t-he 

respondents to fiie: wrLtten 
3.tatement. List on 11.5.2001 for 
-7ritten statement and further 
~rders. 

'Vice-Che 

trd 
1j e 5,Qj 	 iston '11.6&01 to enabIe the 

	

4 	 respondents to file written statement,, 
r7 

O(L'  I M erab er 	 Vi c 	i rma n 
rme 	o AeA IIA~ 	 IM 



.,.O.A.240/2000 

Notes of' the. Registry 	 Order of' the Tribunal 

12-7.01 
	

Since the pleading is complete, 
the case Is ordered to be listed for hear-
ing on 23-8-2001. 

4b 

13 * 8* 01 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

L ist the case again on 5 * 9*2001 in 

pres'enco - of --the learned counsel for the 

applicant Sri 	 It was stated 

by Sri I*C.,Oeka s  learned -  counsel appearing 
for-Sri L,P*Thakuria that Sri L.P.Thakuria 
,is out of station on personal rsaxen 

groundse, 

M emb or 
	

Vice-Chairman 
bb 

T~­Cw-t_ t:o e---s 

1  9.10.2001 Heard in part* List the Casa again an 

110*10*2001 for hearing* 

A 

~ 1, C. ( C~ L_L-'11_
~ ~ MeAlbor ioavCh3irman 

30 ,  /61 110-0/ 

ce-Y7 
04v  1,C 

bb 

1 all 0*01 Heard counsel for the parties. 

Hearing conclu"d i, judgment delived in 
op en C.ourt,, kept in separate sheets. 

The application is allowed in tPrms 

of.the order, No order as to casts. 

M emb er 	 Vic e-Chai rman 
M 

M_-M 
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CENTRAL -ADMIN1STRATrV'F- T 
. 

RIBUNAL GLTWAHATI ]3ENCjj  

arigin-al Application No. 240 
. 
'of 2000 

Date of Decision ?9.,10.2001 
0.0.0.0 0*  

-Shr! aalesuar Kalite, Gangman 
-Petitiorier(S) 

_Mst.J.P.Thakuria 
.-Advocate fox ,  the 

.-Versus- 	 Pc`- -Itlon2r(s'~ 

_UaiQn_pf India  & 0  ra, 
_Res ~ .)rid ent 

-ft.I.J4..44~ rker, - Railway cou .nsal. 
for  

THE HON'BLZ ~"' MR. JUSTICE 0.N.CHQWDHURY.VIr_E CHAI -FZMAN. 
THF, 

MR. K.K.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEM *BER, 

Whether Reporter s  of local - 	judgm(_~,Tlt ? 	 papers may be 
alj.Ow'l to see the 

To Le -L -eferrQd tD th a Repor ,L'-.er or  not ? 

Whether their Lordships jjish to see t .1-7Le fai-r 
Whether the Judgment is  t o  be  ci 

* 	
copy Of the Ji ,.-j jmejjt  ? 

rculated to the Other Benches  

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vi LG  
9-Chairman, 

M 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,, GUUAHATI BENCH 

,Uriginal'Application No* 240 of 20000 

Date of Order : This the 10th Day of October, 2001# 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.N.CHOWDHURY 9  VICE CHALRMAN. 

HON'BLE MR. K.K.SHARMA q  ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Shri 3aleswar Kalita t  Gangman 
5/0 Shri Sarbaswar Kalita 
Vills.— Garmara,, POO:—Bali (Via*,—Tihu) 
P.S:— Barame, D'ist-,— Nalbari (Assam) 	Applicant. 

By Advocate Mr,L,,P.Thakuria 

~ vs - 

Union of India 
Throuah General Manager/Construction 
North Last Frontier Railway 
Maligaon, Guwahati — 781011, 

Deputy Chief Lnginser/Construction 
Itorth Last Frontier Railway 
G oalpa ra, 

Assistant E-.ngineer/Construction 
North East Frontier Railway 
G oalpa ra. 	 # * * Respondents. 

By Mr.J.L#Sarkar,, Railway Adeccate. 

0  R  D L R 

CHOWUHURY  J*jV.E)  : 

The applicant was working as a Gangman, 

Group 1 0 1  employee in Niorth Last Frontier Railway. He 

was posted at Pancharatna under JE.(W)/Gr.I/Con—IV/GLPT. 

The respondents initiated disciplinary proceeding under 

Rule 9 of the Railway Servants (Disciplinary and kppeal) 

Rules, 1968 vide memo dated 29.7,98 for alleged unautho-

rised absence from duty. According to the applicant, he 

was not aware of any such proceeding nor he was served 

with any notice. 

2, 	 Ln the application,, the applicant stated 

that due to physical torture mated out to him by the 

miscreants and on being appalled and petrified the 

Contd., 2 
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applicant left for home to avert the situation, The 

applicant also fell sick subsequently. When the applicant 

fully recovered he went before the authority for allowing 

him to toin hit duty 'and to that extent submitted an 

application on 3.1,2000, In stead the applicant was informed 

that his service was terminated with effect from 15.11.97 

and to that extent an endorsement was made by an Officer 

in the body of the application. The applicant preferred 

an appeal berare the General Manager (Con.), N,FRailway 

Maligaon narrating the facts indicating the reasons for 

his absence and prayed for setting aside the exparte 

termination order dated 9,10.99 9  Sy communication dated 

15.2.2000 the applicant was informed that his application 

alonguith Private Medical Fit Certificate for permission 

to resume in duty could not be accepted as his service 

was terminated with effect from 15.11.97 vide letter No. 

2oE/266/GLPT dated 9,10,98, By the said communication 

the termination order was also communicated to the appli-

cant *  Failing to get appropriate remedy from the authority 

the applicant moved this Tribunal assailing the order of 

termination as arbitrary and discriminatory. 

The respondents submitted its written stato r  

ment and stated that since the applicant unauthorisedly 

absented from duty is violation of the 5ervice Conduct 

Rules the authority initiated disciplinary proceeding and 

the applicant was finally terminated in due course, .' 

We have heard MrL,P.Thakuria t  learned court. 

sel appearing for the applicant at length and Mr.J.L. 

Sarkarg  learned counsel for the respondents. 

5. 	 r1r.Thakuria submitted that the purported 

order of termination termination the services or the 

applicant is not sustainable *  The learned counsel for the 

applicant further submitted that the procedural-Repr sare. 
F34L4VC1, 06A ~, 	 1-4 

guard t~y the Railway Servants (Disciplinary and Xppeal) 
A; ~-V 

Rules were adhered only in breach of the rules. 'The 
contd. .3 

4 
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learned counsel submitted that the applicant was not 

served with any ch~ rge sheet and terminated the services 

of the applicant without holding any due and proper 

enquiry, 

6. 	 The materials on record also did not indica- 

to that any charge sheet was served on the applicant, Mr. 

Sarker,, learned counsel for the respondents submitted 

that the charge memo was returned with the postal endorse-

ment comprising the remark that the addresses had refused 

to accept. Assuming that the charge memo was served on 

the applicant that did not absolve the authority from its 

responsibility of holding an enquiry *  The procedure prescri-a 

bad by the Disciplinary Rule contemplates that such an 

anquiry,p i.f ,-the.Rai1_u'ay, servant, to whom a copy of the 

articles of charge has been delivered, does not submit 

written statement of decence for holding an enquiry and 

to come to a definite findings as to the alleged misconduct, 

The recordo made available did not indicate that the respon- 

dents authority conducted such enquiry and reached to any 

findings that the charge or charges against the applicant 

were proved save and except the impugned order of termina. 

tion. The impugned act of termination is thus cannot be 

sustained as lawful. The contention or Mr,,Sarkar that the 

applicant did not prefer an appeal before the authoirty is 

also not acceptable. On the face Annexure-E, of application 

whereby the applicant preferred an appeal before General 

Manager (Con.). Mr*Sarkar the learned Railway counsel sub-

mitted that the G.M.(Con.) was not the Appellant authority, 

In that case, it was the duty or the respondents to send 

the appeal to the appropriate authafrity instead of sitting 

over themattor or to return the - same to the applicant for 

the necessary steps. Mr.Sarkar g  learned counsel su bmitted 

that the said appeal was also not in time as prescribed in 

the Rule 20 of the Rules. Admittedly,, the said appeal was 

filed only when he came to know vide letter dated 9,10,98 
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that his service was terminated with effect from 15.11.97* 

Officially the order of termination was also S nt to the 

applicant on 1592.2000, In the circumstance the appeal 

made by the applicant also cannot be termed as time barred. 

7, 	 Considering all aspects of the matter, we 

set aside the order of termination vide order No,20E:/266/ 

GLPT/864 dated 9.10.98. The respondents are directed to 

reinstate the applicant forthwith. The applicant,, in the 

circumstances will however not be entitled for the back 

wages, but he will be entitled for all other service 

benefits including seniority etc.— 

With the observation made above t  the 

application ib allowed to the extent indicated above. 

There shall, however, be no order a5 to 

costs, 

D.N.CHOWDHJRY 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	
VICE CHAIRMAN 

M. 

-.1 
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Dr. Ramesh Chandra Tyagi 

-Vs- 

union of India and others. 

1996 (1), SLR 703 (SC) . 

SERVICE OF  CHARGE SHEET 

"No c4arge sheet was served on. the 

appellant. The Enquiry.officer himself stated that the 

notices sent were- returned with endorsement "left 

without address" ..and on others occasion "On repeated 

visits, people in the house said that he has gone out 

and they do notdisclose where he has gone. Therefore, 

it is being returned." May be that the appelant was 

avoiding it-but avoidance does not mean that it gave a 

right to Enqu iry Officer to proceed ex-parte unless it 

was conclusively established that' he deliberately and 

knowingly did not accept it. The endorsement on the 

envelope that it was refused, was ,  not even proved by 

examining the post man or any other material to show 

that it was.refusal by the,appelant who denied on . oath 

such a refusal. No eff ort was made to serve in any 

other manner known in law. Under Postal Act and Rules 

the manner of\s6rvice is provided. Even Service Rules 

take-, care of it. Not one was resorted to. And from the 

endox-sament-It is clear that the envelope containing 

chargz~-sheet- - was returned. In absence of any charge-

sheet,..or, any material supplied to the appelant it is 
diff±cult - to agree that the inquiry did not suff or 

from-any-procedural infirmity. No further need be said 

as the appelant having been removed for not complying 

with the ~ transfer order and it having been held that 

it was invalid and non-est the order of dismissal 

falls automatically. 

C 
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TBE CENTRAL 	STR 7E TRIBUNAL 
AHATI 

O.A. NO. 	 /2000 

	

Shri Jaleswar Kahta 	 Applicant. 

-Versus 

Union of India and others 	 Respondents. 

I  N DE  X 

SI.No.  PARTICULARS OF  DOCUNIENTSTANNEXURE  NO. PAGE NO. 

 Application 4A-1 1  I to 7 

 Asstt. Engineer/Con.I/GOP, letter W 8 to 11 
Dt. 28.7.98 

.03. Dy, CE/Con.FGOP, letter 4B 1  12 
Dt. 20.8.98 

04. Asstt. Engineer/Con.I/GOP, letter 4B-1 13 
Dt. 9.10.98 

05. Applicant's letter dt. 3.1.2000 & 41)~ & cEl 14 to 16 
18.3.2000. 

 9r. Ex. Engineer/Con/GOP, letters 4F & 6G1  17 & 18 
dt 15.2.2000 & 30.3.2000. 

 Doctor's sick & fit certificate 411 7  19 

kv 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVDE TREBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BRANCH: GLTWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act. 1985) 

0. A. No.. 	(~h 	/2000 	
LZ 

Shri Jaleswar Kahta, Gangman 

Son of Shri Sarbeswar Kalita,' 

Vill: Garmara, P.O. Bali (Via-Tihu), 
Q) 

P.S. Barma, Dist: Nalbari (Assam) 

........................ Applicant 

-Versus- 

Union of India, through General Manager/Construction, Northeast ,  

Frontier Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati — 781011. 

Deputy Chief Engineer/Construction, Northeast Frontier Railway, 

Goalpara. 

Assistant Engineer/Construction, Northeast Frontier Railway, Goalpara. 

...................... Respondents 

	

I - 	The Order against which this application is made  : 

Letter No. 20E/266/GOP/66 .0 dated 28.7.98 issued by Assistant 

Engineer/Con-I/N.F.RAILWAY, Goa'lpara (in short AEN/CON-FGOP) 

informing the applican . t that due to unauthorised absent from duty a 

Major Penalty charge-sheet is issued. (Annexure-A) 

Letter No. 20E/266/GLPT/725 dt 20.8.98 informing that the letter No. 

20E/266/GLPT/726 dt. 28.7.98 was sent to applicant's perman6nt 

address and on being'refused the letter was pasted on the notice Board at 

Pancharatna, th e working place of the applicant and submission of 

defence within ten days failing which ex-parte decision would be taken 

(Annexure-B) 
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Letter No. 20E/266/GLPT/864 dated 9-10-98 informing the 

applicant that administration has taken ex — parte decision and the 

service of the applicant is terminated from Railway w.e.f 15.11.97. 

Not allowing the applicant to resume' duty in spite of repeated 

representation by the applicant. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal 

The applicant submits that the subject matter of this application is 

within the jurisdiction.of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limitation. 

The applicant submits that the application has been filed within the 

period of limitation. 

Facts of the case:- 

4.1 	That, the applicant is a citizen of Indian and is therefore, entitled to the 

rights and privileges guranteed by the Constitution of India. 

4.2 	That, the applicant was working as Gangrnan ~ Group 'D' employee in 

N.F.kailway and was posted. at Pancharatna under JE(W)/Gr.I/Con-

IV/GLPT. The applicant remained absent from duty as ' the applicant 

developed sudden mental disturbance, since the area where he was 

discharging his duty (Place of posting) is a terrorist prone area, the 

entire area was polluted with bad social elements, the applicant was 

physically tortured, several- times for not meeting the ransom demanded 

by the miscreants, and even received death threatening from some 

Contd. to 3 
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4.3 	unknown miscreants and -as a result to quell the fear of death/physical 

torture, the applicant had to abscond from his home with a view to avert 

the situation. * The~ abduction of Shri Lalow* the then 

Dy.CE/Con/GOP took place, is the proof of disturbance of that locality. 

Nevertheless, the applicant, showing his sense of responsibility and 

devotion to duty, advent to join his duty prior to his sickness every off 

and on keeping aloof the seared of life as is evident from article-][[ 

(Annexure — C). 

	

4.4 	That, the applicant has been labelled , aga 
j 
 inst article-I that he violated 

Rule 3(i),(ii) of Railway Service Conduct Rule'1996, while the Railway' 

I Service Conduct Rules came into force in 1966, namely Railway 

Services Conduct Rules/1966. Rule 3.1 (i) articulates; maintain absolute 

integrity while Rule 3.1 (ii) articulates, devotion to duty. Therefore, the 

charges framed against the applicant are of ambiguous nature and not in 

order and above all remaining absent from duty unauthorisedly as stated 

does not come within the ambit of integrity. The integrity of the 

applicant has been defamed/touched without any ground. 

	

4.5 	The applicant has been supplied the charge-sheet along with termination 

.letter etc. while he sought resumption to duty after being declared fit by 

-the doctor. The Charge-sheet so issued to the applicant should.have 

been signed by the competent authority indicating name and designation 

of signing authority. But the same is not done as per (Discipline & 

Appeal) Rules, 1968. (Annexure-A). 

Contd. to 4 
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4.6 	That after frequentmental tortures, the applicant developed a lunatic 

state and gradually  developed into traumatic state and the applicant got 

shifted at Guwahati by his wife for treatment. The DAR proceedings 

was initiated while no family member was available at his home. The 

regislered letter so issued to the applicant at his home address and was 

refused by. the applicant is refuted on the ground that while the 

addressee concerned is, out of his home, the question of refusal is 

impertinent. (Ann exure-B). 

	

4.7 	That, the applicant is a screened employee (Screened on 17.11.96). As 

per Indian 'Railway Establishment Co . de Volume-I (5 h  

Editionj , under rule — 510, extraordinary leave may be granted to a 

permanent Railway servant but all kinds of le ave shall not exceed 5 

years in one spell. The applicant is screened permanent employee 

(screened on 17.11.96) and is entitled to get extraordinary leave for the 

period he remained absent from duty (w.e.f. 15.11.97 to 31.12.99), 

approximately 2 years. 

	

4.8 	That, the applicant is a permanent screened group 'D' staff. Finalisation 

of (D&A)Rules, 1968 proceedings against the applicant should have 

been completed as per extant rule. Penalties specified in clauses (V) to 

(IX) of Rule — 6 of (D&A)Rule, 1968 was not followed instead the 

services of the applicant is terminated treating him as casual labour as is 

applicable in case of casual labour (of a temporary Railway servant in 

accordance with rule — 149 contained in Volume-I of the Indian Railway 

Estabhshment C ode).,Th6refore, termination letter issued against the 

applicant is an infringement of existing rule. (Annexure-C). 

Contd. to 5 
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4.9 	The applicant repeatedly prayed for allowing him to resume his duty but 

the applicant was not allowed to resume duty and his appeal to the 

higher authority was not forwarded. The applicant was replied by the 

administration vide letters No. (1) 20E/266/Con/GLPT/101 dt. 

15.2.2600 and 30.3.2000 (Annexure — F & G). 

5. 	Ground for relief- 

5.1 	That, the applicant was sick (Mental instability) certificate issued by the 

doctor (Annexure-H). No decree can be passed against a person who is a 

lunatic or mentally instable. The DA who is supposed to function as 

Judge, did not - care to perform the duties of a Judge rather he did 

function whimsically without taking the entire scenario of the applicant 

into consideration 

5.2 	That, the applicant made a final appeal praying his resumption to duty 

addressed to the General Manager/Con, the supreme authority but the 

,appeal was not forwarded to the addressee concerned which should have 

been forwarded as per provision of revision available for class-III & IV 

employee in Rule-24 of (D&A)Rules, 1968. 
1 

5.3 	That~ the administration while refusing to forward the appeal of the 

applicant did not go through the contents of the appeal and even did not 

pay any interest to think *over the medical certificate issued by the 

Doctor. The administration did not give any.importance of the medical 

certificate and treated the applicant as the prey of authority. 

Contd. to 6 ' 
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In 
Details of remedies exhausted. 

The applicant made a number of representation to the authority but did 

not get the justice. 

Particulars of previous gpplication if ny:- Ap 

The applicant said that he has not filed any application before any 

Tribunal or any Suit or writ petition before any Court and no such 

application or suit is pending before any Tribunal or Court in the 

subject matter of this application. 

Relief sought 

9 	Under the circumstances stated above the applicant humbly prays that 

the Lordships of this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to set-aside the 

letter No. 20E/266/GLPT/864 dt 9.10.98 and direct the respondents to 

reinstate the applicant or such other. orders/directions as the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

And for this act of kindness the applicant as duty bound shaH ever pray. 

Interim Relief 

Nil. 

Particulars of gpplication fees 

Indian Postal Order No. 09  49626 9  
dt.-9-  g  -  6  -  a GM  amount of Rs. 50/- (Rupees fifty) only 

is enclosed. 

Contd.to 7 
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VE  RIFICAT ION '- 

1, Sri Jal'eswar Kalital, aged about..35 years, working 

aWG/man in the office of Deputy Chief Engineer/Construc-

tion Goalpara t  resident of Vil).age Garmara, P.O. Bali 

(via Tihu), ?eS# Barnma Dist. Nalbari, Assam, do hereby 

verify that the contents of paras 	to 	are 

true to my personal knowledge end paras 	to 

believed to be true an legal advice and that I have not 

suppressed any material fact* 

And I sign this verification on this the LS+k- day 

2000o of _-)  JI-6 

Date 	0 7. 
Place 	 \fL %,,,K~C 
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A!~NEXURE-V 

A 
ql~r enaltie: Standard~ :.," ­6 -i Cha`~ge' ~sheet for.-Ma 

'~Raij'~iayCServan s. 

	

	 '11'9 68),`!­ ' (Pis 6 e .911 	he ~',~ 	 iplin 'j, .. 1XVI ..IYN 	".. 
A .1.14 	- ~si:ij 	 I  i l I ~ ;_. 	,4 

E/266/GOP 
I A,r, A p  

.1 

Name" 	 Goal  a 1,~ " " " 	'. ni 	 ra lr~~Arl 	
z 	

CE/CON/ ~ ,6j5lf_al ayy~~M 
a -Ij 

~'Plac( 

711 r  
T LTIM  10 RAIT D 

V 

way ,  0 gne~, p rp pg. *,Th6,,vPresiden't*.. 	 3oard*v/un ,,Rail 	F 	 ders p 0 .: 
'h 61', 	 Kalita,"I man ~L~I~an' j%in 	_T_ 	a... ps .,cful,.y 	qp. 

, 

"'th6 I'R 	fii, 	­RailwayZervan~ 	 ine'-and -,Appeal) u e 
s ap . ~b 	 r-q ons.of 

	

ce 	 U, 	
t 	

- 	 - mis ~-beha.. "Ciur.- mis-conduct'on .e. 	 Aj 	a, 	.1 11. 	 ­  - .. -1 X 	IT .. 

	

%Inq 	s,,.. pro 
S: 	

'b e 	c 	e 	 posed- to, e ,  held is. y 

,-ITnputa.. J~ 
s`e ~ 	 "charg 

.
" ­f"mi .s-~c-ohdiAC`t ,  

	

-eac - ,ar c e.,.-.,o 	 Annexu -e h 	 ti ­ enclosed( 	J: 
t­ * ,.)f ,witnes.qes!`b)r!:­,,, Th6m Sq- 

ge'aare,;,pralipbse 	d ,- 	 ed *Zre 'al-s6,::en~cl6s, d ~(Annexu es- d t -bel~"4 sust~fn 

`~-.Jalestwar iYalita'.'. '2 	.5~:h ri. 	 s 'hereb 	 that y ,  info rmed 
Insp at,, he -sa 	 : ~̀:'can' 	e 'o and take extracts- -'from the docu e t.. in n 

h -mentioned'.':in - .'t e.,encl6scd..Ii's.t bf dociaments (Anne ure-III) -Ot:.'an 
C 	

'T:. 
o'"hou'r-q- ~qithi'n'.,;:fivc: -.% days of ..re.ceipt of thip'.1'. 

MemOrandum`-.;:j,,,,4 	 - -doc If:i,,he' e 	 given access -.'td'.'.any other .  s  
..* men ts' ~.~whi 6~'~-arleiv'Imi--tha,'.po se-s8ion -of Railway ,  Administration but"niot -­­  . 

~.ned 	the-~'-i6nclosed, list' :of,'documents (Anne.,xure-III) he. shoiil d 
...:..give, , ~a ~ndtice ­to'f.'t"h'at ,  eff ct,'.to the undersigned S./pencral. 

	

R lwa 	 ten. d.ays of the ro'ce-ipt :of thi 
.,, . ,...iiem.,,>ran,duo-,,, ,,,-., indicatin' -,'the ̀- rel6_va;ar.e ''of - the documents required by~ him' -  

for ~ '-:Inspec ion, 	:;ciplinary.authority may 'r,-fuse permi 
-. ~inppect 4i''or any .'suchdocuments as:are,-in its'opinion, n6 1t. :*re-lc-van'C'_ 

-cc~- :or ~ *.Lt ~ 'would'be:*a 	-he Public ,, int~-_rcst or securjty:of", ~ :to .r the' 	I e. 	 gbine't, t 
I 	

" . 
	

* :` 	' 7 the. Sta te, to, 	0 all'w ~cce--'theret?. 	He should complete inspe'ctioh',."o 
-­ .additionaT.: doc~ments%*,within *.five- 

.. 
days ofth 

I 
 eir -  beipg 

. 
made 

. 
avail, 

. 
abl Q 

~a pe r 	d*  to"' take' 	 o, , the additional:.' , '-,-.'-, *"' He.. will, 	mattb 	.'extracts' froin such f. 
~ doc~unents."as..` he::is', I 	-.,'.to'inspect. permitted 

Y,.%,  - 

Jaleswar Kalita," q/in' .3. 	 ..'is  'informed that. request.`.'-`-,  
for acce.,~ s,i..-to, 

, documents ~ .made at. later stages of the in qui ry, .'.wi I!' not 
:  e entlertained ,  unlbis ~jesuf f i'cicnt 'caus& is sho w* n - for the del'ay b 	 T ., 	 -n 
'maRihg('the`recTUest -WIthift -  -̀ the. ;  - timy,  limit -specified abcve -:and-. - the 
ci r'cun Ftpnces -,.show dI*early'-that-'thC'rCquQSt could * not hav' b~ en', 0 	made 
-at: ~' an: ,  ear 	 .'-No.." request for acclegs i -to: aadi:tional documents,, 

'entcrtainqd a'ftzer., the'. conn lotion of 'the.inquizIr unless,, 
su.:~f 	,ent'.- cause, ,.is... shown for: not making the re uest before,'the 
C.oj 	.6t 	lsh~ -,...,~n 	'ky 	 V,  ~npl ion"*"of 

n 

M 



6,; 

0 

7 

" 

 J 

	

r-' ; I ales 	ta 	 in rmed war.,  Kali 	Pangmcn 	'ip: further 
the assistancd ; of. :any other-: ,,v 

that he: may`,.41. j _he,`-.! s O ~* ,,~ des I red ?" ~ ta .1 	­ 1 1 	- " 	"K.'. 
"Ra itis de Union who s~ 	

t 

	

'S e rvan an,- 	 ilway , ~ Tra . ~ % , Rai4way :, :1.0'f f i1c al 
RA111-y Se 	 cipline -"and:: ,'.!.­  !;I ,  rVahts" - ("Di f .th. 	

nd/or'N~-.,te 2;. there ,  under, as. f, Applea 	 T1 
t*s 1:-and..'s,-isting him..in presenting ,,.,-t 

May ,.'be) - `fo.r'.­ ing­pec 	 0 Men 	
e 

. 
vent 

 .. 
o 	'Oral, , Tr,,q f ,.an cas-e-.`befolF~e,~,1!1?, 	utho.r~.,ty, :in, the hi, 	 .9 

~~:,he should: nominateonP Qr mo re:,,  e r s ,t  pi p b -An4i ~hbld f:  t' ig"the assijqt ~ing R 6 1 PW a 
order;­

o'r 	 forgs 

	

war Ka 	 Y ij."Jaleswar Ka fficial(s),'S 
Tiominec(s) ~Ehzt -be (tlipyyTyl s. (a 

sh~. YdId -obta,  j.-'n' `aq*~'.u* id, ~~rtAirigl;",`;f r~m- thu' 

	

pr9ceeding S.-.',.'The. 	det-~` 
' ~arpicula'rs of , othev:casO(S)if-'1 should 1aj:F~6:.-,conta*in-- -~h~ -i 	 e., th d' C r t 	-t ~ assist and' n: 	 :~dy-zun whi,ch the - - n.r)minec,(*' 	 aken 

-the' undersigried/-`%' - .. 
~hbuld -be-furniFhedto 

aeilway,'alor 
cn6ra ore 

W.~th 't ­410:7J .-  t 

Xalita` 	 is ej~by dix-ect-ed:- ,Jaleswar 
H_(,-ene7ral —Manager— 	 F submi't-'. -to -%'the!. unrl c 	n6d (throug 	 W 

t, *' )Chis -jo_fthce ­, ( ,.:1iich shnuld reach ~ the s a I d j3.enera1.t:.,. ,  
-mail. v ritten ta tc 

r)F- 	 of this Me 	 if he- does.- I.:  

	

ifi:`day ~ 	'recei ~ 	 morandluM 
~ not",require%'to"i -  1-,O c~,t', , ai,y,".(f.ocument,, , for the prqparation of'his., ddten e . 

t 	 of inspection'of documOnt.r!-- - if.; ,  0 :and ,, within,i en-de 
t" 	d al.; -tir'UP-occ- _oc-imen 	-an 

- he'. wishes' to be heard id- p 	and ~ y  
a 	 qrson.- 

'name.s and - addresses of the 'wi -nish L 	 any,  tnesr 	if 
icall in-support, of this. de fen ce and 

-i sh­  .l:_st- ~ of documents, ..if any,, 'which he wished. ~ to' (C) 	to ,: ,  furi 
'., 'Ru'pport o 	fence. produceAn' 	 Chis dc 

.";Jales 
, 
war Kalita - 	I r 	 ed. f~irther nform - tha't 

re s P .3 C t o - 'those::articles of cha inqu. ryj ~n an 

	

r 	 or 
a--,-', , : are -1.not..., ~6dmitted.. 	~_;hould therefore , speci fica.11y admi t_ 

ny----"bach-,~article-- (f harge. C 

P- 17xirther in Kalita 	 forried.,that ,  

n,-­ ~E75., ubmit-'-hi s ,  - 1v.1ri t ten, statement of defence within "the 
before; the -does ~ not, appeal In person 

therwise fails. or r 	o comply with the. 
-Tuiring-."aut 0 'L:Y: n( 	 h 	'Or 0 	 efuees t I .  ants(Disciplino and'Ap 

~rj;_-i6ns--p -.Ruj` ­ q of 'the Railway Sary 	 pe 
p 0. 	' ­ f 	e, 'J" 	B "

". '~ 	?.6h  , "' 	 ,upnce of the s ~;id,- : - - ` - 
.6 	 Ic rders/dirpctionp issucd in purr 

­ , a~ithij:~jty. ,  may h.-.,ld.'the inctuiry ex-parte'. ~ ,, 
r

.0  

-70 

an N 
tinw. e 
4uiri 
thi 	 p 
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V. 	 k. 

Jaleswar Kalitav'- G./lAah 	 I. V. 
The ttentibn,I,.If.Shri' 

..'the 
.. 
ntailwi-y. 'FerviceS . (C~ -, -Iduct) R,.Uos', J9.66* under to-  -Rule 	E.- i nvi ted: 	 pt ,to*bring any:'political.:., 

-ch' 	- 	-,S.drvant:' ,s.h~lf- bring or atteM 	 h er his. -whi 	-n,o:,:,~jajlvje.y ~ 
a rt 

-olr,~ Lpth,e.r ~:;,,~.-influencO,',,t6 ~~ 'beax. u~on -  any.superior authority to,..f 	
~h q- 5. - I , 	 ' to h~s serviceJanaer 

-f -,"Mat  . ~?r.. p ..pects ~.::o --:Intexes 	 t 
'is 'received r)n ,.hi,-,,  bohi 't ion 

prqceeding; , *. 
t ~-Iof z~6ny. matter dealt'with in these: 

v . espe 	 . ..I 	i  ..; jr 	 J eswar Kalita ~ G/man " 
-  
;-'* ~ , I- 

=as_7b­e,-n made at his inT that t aware -.of,'~,s..iich,,.-a xe ~present*ati6 ~ , :~ 

olation , of.,  Mile". or.:.Vl 'instatice~~iand;-,-,~cta:'6n: '-- will- -be `,t6ken' aaainst him f 
'(C~nd t),  Rules, 19,66 ,  UC -eS. 

2 0.1,' 

d The',- , .,~eceipt';,.,o,f :,thi.' ~ Memorandum may'be acknowle ,  ge 

the..ftame-'of the President Y ~; Z 

Sic[nature .  
Name and Designation of 
Compdtcnt Authority.'.. 

'To 
Shrl Jaleswar. -Kalita 

A j :.  . 

G 	man ,,esignatiorf-' ang 
777, 

(Place et'c. 

.9.-Copy,, -o`:5hri ~ ' 	 (Name and 
de-,i !~.n ofc thq., ~ lqhding a ~il*hority) ~or information. 

- time limit may, bc. c',x tt 	pt-~) 'ten days at the: Y-T is 	 -end0d u ~ 

dis cretirm, df the c-)mpet" nt -authority. C 

:'&This time 'limit may be ext..,nded upto twent 	ays at .  y CIC 
-the , dis -tion.of-the domp cre 	 otent authority.- 

C!'!rQ  be,  - retaini-~_d -whcrevcr President or the Railway 
the . competent 'cauthority.. ..B o a rd s 

@Wheret- ,thc Prtsident is the'disciplinary . 'authority.. 

gTo be'usLad whertver 
, 
applidable-Se'-­  ~ule :16 (1)- of 'the .: 

Railway S'ervants (Dis ~cipljne and Appeal):'Rules, 1968. Not 
... : .,tQ;- - be inserted - in, t~ copy §cnt. to ~~e 	il e 	 R; 	-way Fe.rv;.. 

t whichevc Iu r is not applicable. 
-@.'ubmission Of'such-,list at ~his stage nood nr)t be 

~ist~d%:upon ~;,if the '6mpl ,'_,)yc, ­  does not comply with th i s 

2­ 3 
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statement"'of Articles of , charge framd against 31'hri Jaleswar Kalita 
(lic-ne and.designation of.',tbe izailway Sjarvant)a ~p ~mm,, ,  

ARTICLE-T 

That,the said ., Shri'Jen-leswar Kalita iifhile~ -functioning cis G anqMm 
-during the peffo_d-5-i8-9T., :,to-tiI'I date tins been absentinger-0-in ifuty 
without my autho 	variouc occasions as detailed'in Ambxure-II 
By this 'O,dtion'hei ~ff ~L̀  ~Iayed l"tc]-t of devotion of duty and hereby 
violated ArticIe j W- Uil Mailway'Service  Conduct Rule' 1996, 

— ---------- 

Statement - 0f.imputations ~ of misconduct oruhauthorisdd absent ~ of the 
article of :-, cher(je' -.f.r4med':acj4inst . S'hri Jaleswor kalita~ac-mqmM 

Shri J 
' 
aleswar,  Kalita,, GOTitiMan is za IIabitual ~'6sent63.;­ He'- had.- 

remained absent for long..: duratip.ns' frequently from the time he 
j6indd this .  unit,"- . The - peri6dls 151or uhich.he remained absent 
vdthout ,"any atithori ties' is!  list.%i below -j- 

~5-000-97 to 03-09-97 

2).... 06~69-97, to 09-09-97 

3). 1;~rpP-97- to. V-10-97 
­  4 	31' 0-97 t6..O2'1 m97; 04 

-97 -  to tiII'date i.e. -, 27.7-98. SY 157,11 
By remaining,'unauthorisedly abswt very f rec 	-has enhibited .Riently he lack of devotion ~

.  to duty,' ,-_1nd, .thereby violated 	3.(i),(ij) of Raiil744.,..Service - - Conduct ;Rvj W 194-z 

t -:of documdnts..by whiCh. the articles of.; chavje framad'a gainst 
Shri Jaleswar  Xzdita. Omitimem . (IN, - e'',m-d. depign6tion of Railway 
Servont), --nre 	posed to be -  sustaixieA, Pro  

.. (I muster - sheets. 

List of ~jitnesses by *om the articies of charge frarmd against, 
Shr! -jalesw, ar Kalita,. G/pan (Uhme and dczi('j"n'ation of the Railway 

be suLt,,_Lned, Servant) -are, proposed .  to.. 

il 



Of. Ce of the 
Dy,Chief Rngineer/Con,, 
(7-J '2rv.) .Ject, Goalpnra, 

2 r) 01 2 A GIG L PT/ 	 Date. t 20-8-90 

To,, 
Shri Joleswar Ralito 
5/0 Shri Saebes ,~ar K#,--dita,, 
Vil l sGormara 
Poo, nali(Tiliu) 
P.S. Boramal 
Dist.Nolbari (1%ssam) 

Sub ,  : 'Submission.of Defence, 

M-,. f : This office major penalties charge-shect 
of ever, 	(Ito  20/7/98 0  

4*4* 

The above letter war. sent with A/D in your. riernmeni 
)iome aadress avoilable : in the service book, But it is seen from 
the cover of the letter thaf ~ you had M. fused to rcceive the letter 
and thus it is sent badic by'the postal depart,'Tent to, this office 
again. 

110140ve the abo,,re 1,-~tter has been posted on the' 
office notice board;3 at pla ~,v of your 	i,C- q  at Pa~Chorotno, 

In view;  of t~ie 	you -re herreby again asked to 
stibmit your defonce;within 4,1(ten)- days from the issue of this 
letter failing which the a&Onistration would be compelled to 
take ex-parte decision, 

"y.Chief g i n m- r/C on,, 
N *F 	"Ulw,  , - o R4 	-iy,Coal1)oro e  

COPY to :- - 
- AMN/C0111-1 & II/GLPT 
TE(P.;--1aY)C/GL2T 
JE0q)/C-1V/GL -PT 

~A 

f)y,Ch e rnginner/Con,, 
N-F, Railwc-ty.Goalpara., 

C, 

i 



N F. RAILWAY. 

office of the 
N, p 	 Dy.Chief Engineer/Con, 

G-J Project, Goalpara, 
PT 	 Date 	09-i-10-98 No.20E/266/GL 

To, 
'Shri Jaleswar Kalita, 
S/0-Shri-Sarbeswar Kalita 
Vill-Garrnara 
P.O. Bali (Ti hu) 
P.S. Barama 
Dis t. Nalb ari-,(As s am) . 

sub Termination from Service. 

Ref This office letter of even No.dt.4-5-98, 
28-7-98 & 20-8-98. 

with reference to the above letters followed by 
reminders it is noticed that you have failed or d:Ld not care 
to submit your defence till 	So there is no alteinative 
left to this office but to take ex.parte decision for termi-
nation of your service from the Railway with effect from 
15-11-97., 

Asstt.Engineer ON-1, 
for Deputy Chidf -Enclineer/Con, 

N. F.Railway, Coal para. 



0 

--'The Deputy Chief tngineer/CON, 
N,F,,Railway, Goalpara, 

4V 

z ry r SubJect 	P~r e "for gioinin6 duty 

With profound respect and humble' submission 
I beg to -state that Then 7 ,  was coming. bn  my due.rest 

ay st at my'bative villaje Gorini are.near Tihu Railwc 	ation 

suddenly unfortunatly my serlosly ill cmid under the 

treatment'o private doctor at Guwahati w. e.0 f 0 17-11-97 

to 02-01-?000. The information was sent by me on 17-11-98 

by.telegrame. 

So I request your ~x)nour to 'allow me to joining 

on duty on 03-1-20ODfor further d.0 ty for this act of 

your ~ kindness I shall rcmairi grateful to you, 

CIS1 10 	Q-.0 P. M 	 You rs f"aithful ly, 

J 00  

Jalvswar YU-silite 

Gangmc 



The GeneralAfanager(Con);  
NFRailwayAfaligoon. 

(Through Sr. XENIConlIGOP) 

Sub:- Praverforpernfissioll forestune ditty. 

Ref.--Afyapplicatioiidt.3-l-41000aelb-csse,lfoDi-.Cl ,,',C,)Ii,,'(--70P. 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect and humble submission, I w.ould like to dt-aw vour kinil aftcntion 
to the.followingfew linesforyour kindperzisal and svinpathelic considerution 171ease: 

That Sir., I had b e-en sufferingfrom some serious ailtnents vi-~. Neu rugiu ~ A`euritiv. ~ 

with mental instabilily and had been .  undergoin,q treatment under Dr. 1'. Duara, Pv. 
Director ofHealth Seii ,ices, .-Issain, Gint.-ahati since 1 7. 11.97 to -)/. 12. 199.9. .-Ifiel. 
declared fit for duiv after a. long perio,1 1 submitted 217 01JI 111CU4017 11. -3.1.2000 
addressed to Dy. CEDICAGOP along ivith sick'andfit certifivoie ustied bi ,  Ov. 1)ireutor ol' 
Health Services, Assam, Guivahati, seeking I)Ct-l?li.y.yi0iiji.)I.Joilli-17g 	(C(y)v e;iclovcil). 

Thai Sit-, in replyto my application.dt. 3.1.2000 ', I received a registered Ietter in 
MY home address issued bv Sr. XENICom'GOP vide No. 'OE , - 66 )1C'on1'(31,P7Yl0J tit. 
15. '.2000 wherein it has been stated that tit 

* 

v service has been lerminated irxf 15.11.9 -. 
The contents of the letter has appeared to me as boll ji-oin 1he bkie becaus, - I'have been 
terminated without any faull on mY part. Yhe entire sick jmriod ii.*us a nat ural 
phenomenon which was a dark chapter qf mY destin,v but I have hcen ircated CIS 

scapegoat in this matter with prejud 
. 
ice without 

. 
i:Oing through the whole 'i'Xis anel .  

ci  
. 
rcuinstances of iky appeal and medical certificate issited 1? .v the Doctor. 

That Sir, fi-om the papers as enclosed in the letter of Sr. XEM(7 
' 

GrOP- a isu,en 
that SF-5 was issued agqinsf me with the imputaiion qfunuuthori sed cibs6171 . 11 -01?) It 
has been stated in the aforesaid letter of Sr-VE. ,V'C-JG011 that on e  regivered leltel . ir, j.v  
sent to In 

' 
v home address and the same was returned back- with the reniarks "refil'yed" is  

vehement1v denied. Since T-was tinder treatin I 	 - ent at Ginvaltaii w.e.f I Tj 1.97. no .j'4,Indj -'  

members vrei-e, there in iny home. As mentioned earlier that -1 had been sw -ing ,  fi-0) . II 
some critical diseases (Mental instability) III). ,  irife vras also  living irith me 41 G11Y .fi)r 
nursing and other emergent senices. Front the point narraied above, the question Qf refusing any ,  letter does not arise beca'use to Tqfuse a letter the presence'qj*the 7,41~ess,?e. 
concerned is mu.st, while njyse6( the addressee -,ras under freatment at Guirahuti. 

That'Sir, since lo~ig I had been s0fering fi -oin un-diag 
I 
 nosed aihnent~ und I tised 

to take inedicinefrot n local p1tvsicians but wilo'l 
, 
-iunatelv on 15.11.97 of n~vhi I slumbled 

dawn on the road on the way to my hoinefirom  a local diqwnsanll. I lost mv Conscious 
and on hearingmy sobbing some passersbv did drol; me at home. Afl ,  condition 11-0.5 
getting deteriorated day by day. 

.That Sir, On IZII,.97 due, tofi-equent nausea, fily condifi6 nfitr1her deteriorated 
and led to' in ;a trance state. Since in 

' 

ty wife as ivefl as neighbourers are not mi:are about 
the Central Hospital, Aialigaon, tile 

' 

v ininied fiateA.,  escorfed me of Guirahati andgot tile 
admitted under Dy. Director. of -Health Seti"ices, Assam. Gitu'Vhati. Thertybre, the 
charge of unauthorised absent as labelled against me is intpartinent because a persoll 
who is in kance state, his existence itl ' tit like  a  pul)pet. s 1 g/04 

Colud. 2 

A 
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Therefore , the point , - violation of rule 3. 1 (i),  (ii)  o 
Rulesl]966for a person sph is inenta 	

. f Railsvq) ,  Services Con,hict 
lly-retardedis not le~_,Yitimale in  nlY ud.~'e. J?alher. 

keepnig. aside inyphysicaldohdition, I usedto attendini,  dutv.sincerely. Evcn I hadnever 
paid.any attention to my health considering the exigeng ,  ofdutv whereas 1.~ouhl go on 
sick leave. 

That Sir, it is highlighted here that while no. ,  mental condition was resy  . ained 
little bit, I was allowed by Doctor to visit my native place,for 3 days onA,. Then mv 
memo?y was notfiincti6ning properly and eveo-thing had to reminime bi" others. Afv 
wife on being asked by me, regarding in 

' 
Y service. she stated that ."I -ou are on si . ck leave 

from 5 dayy. She also told that after 5 daj4YoU will be releasedfi -oin there jbrjoinin ~q 
Aty ". She was advised ky the Doctor to conceal the real fact to Ine' olher ~t!ise it mov 
cause strain onn ~ybrain andmay dainagefi ~rlher. 
sense of responsibility are concerned, it mav be quoied here that i Inade 1711 ,  lt-~J' I 	'nd e o se 
a telegram A 1611.98addressed-t to 10TVICOMIGOP seeking eXtension o leave for S 
days which is an evideitceo'fseiise-ofre.vpoiisibilit.i ,  
period bLecause I took whatsoever my wife told cis true. 

That Sir, during the period of my illness I had no idea of day and night u1no 
AugustI98. Rqjile I got recoveredfully, I was at a loss to think that I had been sick-  lbr 
such a long period. It is also to add here that for m.v treatment all ?n v belongings. have 
been mortgaged or sold andnow spellding. dq)i with s fan-ation. 

That Sir, it is iny earnest prc(yer to Vour kind benevolent to give me theJuslice 
taking into consideration thefiza that an e'x-parle m( ~or penaln,,  charge-sheet which 
was unilaterally issued against me -yMile I had been in a stale of coma.. 

In view of the facts stated above and for the end offitsticeyour benevolent is-
jervent~v requested kindlv' to allow me r'esiuine mv dull,  bi selling aside the ex-parte 
termination order A 9.10.98 passed by Dy. CEIConlGOP, considering the miseries and 
phase of illfate of my life so that tn~~ sink-ingfinnil) ,  irith minor children can suil ,ive ant l 
get rid oj'starvation. 

For this act ofyour kindness, I, along with no , family will remain'ever gral'-fill to 
You. 

With regards, 

2. 

.57 VI 	 t 
(Joleswar Ralita.) 



Offlce of Me 
DY -Chief Engineer/Con, 
r. -r U 

No.' 	/266/CON/GLPT/ 0 k 	
10jeCt, Uumpara. 

0 	

Date : 15 -2 -2000 

o  S 

 

Shini Jaleswar Kalita, 
S/O Shri Sarbeswar.Kalita, 
Vill - Garmara 
P.O. -'*Ii (Via-Tihu) 
P.S. ~, Barma 
Dist - Nalbari (Assam) 

Sub ;.Yermission for resumption In duty. 

Ref Your application dtd. 03-01-2000. 

In reference to your above application it is regretted to inform you that your 
app~icai tion along with Private Medical Fit Certificate for permission to resume in duty could not 
be accepted. As your service from Railway has already been terminated w.e.f 15-11-97 vide this 
office letter No. 20E/266/GLPT/864 dtd. 9-10-98. Jn this connection the relevant letter's issued to 
you from time to time before termination —of-sirvice are also enclosed (Photo copies) for your 
ready -reference and perusal please. 

Enc.10 As above. 

(N.C. Sar 
Sr.Exectitive Engineer/CON, 
for Dy.Chief Engineer/CON, 

N.F. Railway, Goalpara. 

'Copyto:- 

(IWCON&EG - for kind information. 
DY-CE/CON/GLPT at NEG - for information. This is as per note given in the relevant case 

at Pp- 10. 

for Dy.Chief Engineer/CON, 
N.F. Railway, Goalpara. 

3 

NORTBEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY. 



E~<U 

Northe'ast FrOntier Railway, 

Office..~ of the. 
PT/ 	 Dy.'Chief Eigineei/Coj.. '  

G-J Projec G o al N~o. ~2/266/CON/GL 	 Date 30- -2000 

'0
'  

S  hriffaleswar Kalita, 
S/O. tsa&e'swar Kalita, 
Vill ,.Garmara 
P.0*' ,.Bajj(via_Tihu 
P.S.10arma 
Dist: Nalbari (As ,sam) 

Sub ~.~'I' Permission to.x 	dilty esume 

Re.. f 	Your reprc,sentc.tion clt.18.2.2000. *  

With re-Ferencc.to Your d.)Ovc repr..6scntotion, it s __inforzm.d you that this office hi Lis: nothing to -cb~ , sinc,:! :  your - strvice' Stands -  te'rmine,,t'ed.'?.' In view',-)f. t*hC 'obbN~ ',Your. appez-o is a 	Clit, _Ot 
tD higher authority from this end. 

Sr-'Fx;~clitivc njiiiccr/~~ 67,, ,- 
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2111 In The Central Administrati e T~&A 

Guwahati Bench 	G wahati* - 	 4 B--nc B ,!~nch 

N 

0. A. No...240/2000 

Sri-je' Kalita 

Union ''of India & Others 

In the matter of s 

Writtery statement on behalf 

of the respGndents. 

The respondents in the above case most respectfully 

beg to state as under S 

That the respondents have gone through the original 

application and have understood . the contents thereof., 

That the respondents do not admit any statement except 

those which are specifically acimitted in this written 

statement. - Statements not admitted are denied. 

That in reply to statemen ts in pa ra 4. 2 to 4. 3 .  it I  is 

stated that the applicant did not make report of any 

such incidence to the respondents.. which is obligatory 

on the part of a Govt. servant.,  The occurance of Sri 

Lalwani was an incidental case which.  did not happen in 

that locality. The moment Administration ca ~ne to know 
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of the incident t  all corrective measures were taken 

- by the'administration for his safe release. But in the 

case of applicant, he did not inform anything rather 

he refused to take delivery of official letter and was 

absent from his duty irreguiazly.. 

4W 	That in replly-to statenAnts in para 4.4 to 4.5 it is 

stated that remaining unautho'rised absent from duty_ 

o 
is a Violation- of service conduct Rule and not informing 

of the applicant's where about fo.T -,*a longer period made 

things.doubtfull ibout-his integrity,, devotion to duty 

etc. The mention of "Railway Service conduct Rule 1990 1  

was a 
I 
 typing mistake*- 'It is stated that the a pplicant 

was served regi.,stered ietter number of times but he 

refused to accept the same and then only he was terminated 

V/f I 

er foll'owing all the official formalities with prior 

~a-,/Oforoval of the competent authority. it is further stated 

that due to oversight, tne name of the signing authority 

could not be typed. But the seal of the signing official 

had been pressed on ~ he bottom of the letter. However,, 

the name of the then -signing officer was Sri Balwant 

Singh, Assistant F-ngineer/CCN/N.E,, Rly/Goa'lpa'ra, 

50 ' 	That in reply-to.  the statements .  in . paras 4. 6 'to 4..9 

it is stated,that a'.Govt. servant can not keep his . office 

in dark as to his, where about for more than 48 #aura and 

cannot leave his working place witl -~out head Quarters 

leave pexmission 	in the instant case the initiation 

of DA R proceadin.gs'and subsequent action taken against 

him was as per the norms and regul-ations stipulated in 

the Establishment Mannuals for DAR proceedings. It is 

P/3 ........ 
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also stated that the. applicant is not a screened 

permanent emp1loyee and the date of screening as 

shown by him is f'a2se. The applicant wanted to 

resume -duties after the DAR proceedings was over and 

hence question of forwarding the applicant's 

application does not arise. The applicant also did 

not submit any appeal under OAR Rules, 19.68. 

6. 	That in the facts and circumstances of the case the 

application deserves to be dismis~sed with cost 

VERIFICATION 

worki'ng as 	 4  _-7  

N*F. Rly t  Maligaon j  do hereby'verify that the statemen-ts 

maae in paia I to 6 are tvae to my knowledge. 

S I G N A T U R E 

Guviaha ti 

5/200i. 

a 

n 
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IN THE CENTRAL AtMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL (;UWAIUTI,MNCjj t  
G U V A  H A T  I 

0-,A-  NO. _24o /  2000 

Sri j, 	Ralita 
see Applicant* 

- Vs - 

Union of India & others 

0* 00 Respondents. 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Counter Statements on behalf of 

the Applicant 

The applicant in the above case Most Respectfully 

Sheweth as follows i 

That the applicant had gone through the Written 

statements prepared by the respondents in the above men. 

tioned case. 

That t in response to the aPPlican.to s petition, the 

respondents in their uvitten statemints in Para 3 stated 

that the applicant did not make report o f any  such inci-

dence to the respondents i.e,, regarding the abduction 

,Of Sri Lalowani, the then Dy. C-F/Con* It is stated that 

the respondents tried to overlook the grave situation 

arising out of terrorists infected Problems and in thi s 

regard the N*F* Rlyls staff and Officers itself issued 

Cont d. o 2 
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an appeal to the People of North East which is Pub-

lished in the North-East observer, a leading English 

daily of North-East 	This publication was annexed 

in the applicant's petition which is self explanatory. 

Regarding the apolicantes refusal to take deli-

very of Offici al letter it is stated that since the 

applicant is under treatment at Gauhati and no other 

family members stay in the locality of his Village, 

therefore the ~question regarding the refusal to take 

djgk*xr)r delivery of-official letter on the part of 

~applicant does not arises 

3) 	That, in response to Para 4 of the written state- 

!Ment prepared by the respondents, it is stated that 

the applicant , showing his sense of responsibility 

and devotion to duty q  advent to join his duty prior to 

his sickness every off and an keeping aloof the seared 

of life g  which the respondents do not want to acknow-

ledge for the re,'sons best known to themselves* 

Regarding refusal of accepting -Letters it is 

t1ready stated in the aforesaid para. 

Regarding termination of the applicant, the 

respondents treated him'as a casual labour wherein the 

term I termination 	UR s,  

Contd, . .3 
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4) 	That in response to Para 5 of the Witten statements 

:0 

4.4 
as Prepared by the reapondents, the applicant only begs to 

state that the respondents had taken a quite opposite 

stand iihich is negative to the interest of an employee and 

also averse to the roads of justice. The respondents initia-

ted the D.A.R. proceedings while the applicant was under 

treatments The applicant was aiso denied the scope of 

natural justice and it  carries gross violation of all 

norms of rules of law* 

06 	

Regarding the denial of screening of the applicant 

4 

	

	 it is stated that officiai record itself speaks of the 

contents of the matter and it is self ex4mpl-ary 

That the applicant did not submit any appeal under 

Rules, 1968 is also totally false and baseless and the 

respondi tried to mislead the contents thereof in a diffe-

rent direction and also tried to evade the responsibjl4) ^  

from their shoulder. The respondents did not pursue the 

appeal put forward by the applicant to the concerned 

authority. 

That in the facts and circumstances of the cases 

the petition of the applicant desemy_~~to~ maintainable 
', % " '." 4.~~ C"~ I's- 'Va'~ 

before the Mon'ble Tribunal ba and,,r,4-,.-e direction to 

~_W  
the respondent as prayed by the applicant before the 

Hontble Tribunal. 


